Fiscal Year 2024
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State
CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount

|Wisconsin I

WI-500 - Wisconsin Balance of State CoC

ADVOCAP Fond du Lac Rapid Rehousing (W10004L51002114) CoC $116,612
Brown County PSH Families CoC $79,807
Brown County PSH Individuals CoC $1,114,775
Brown County Youth RRH Project CoC $439,895
CAI_PSH CoC $272,527
CAI_RRH CoC $589,353
Couleecap Housing First Il PSH CoC $470,655
Couleecap Housing First Permanent Housing Program CoC $281,271
ECHO Renewal Project Application FY2024 CoC $218,800
Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program CoC $216,699
Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program Expansion CoC $105,481
Fox Cities HP Rapid Re-Housing Program CoC $75,543
Hartwell Street Apartments CoC $74,781
Hebron PEAK RRH CoC $119,336
Hebron Youth Housing Program CoC $437,993
House of Hope Drop-In Center and Supportive Services for Homeless Youth CoC $316,380
House of Hope Youth Rapid Re-Housing Renewal CoC $640,793
Housing Assistance Program for Youth (HAPY) CoC $374,997
In the KNO (Kinship, Navigation, & Outreach) YWCA La Crosse CoC $298,452
It Takes a Village Permanent Supportive Housing Program CoC $221,771
Jefferson County Rapid Re-Housing Program CoC $273,304
Jefferson County Transitional Housing Program CoC $171,896

1/14/2025 Page 1 of 5



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Jeremy PSH Project

Jeremy PSH Project Expansion

Kenosha Permanent Housing Connections

KYF Rapid Rehousing Project

KYF Rapid Rehousing Project Expansion
Lakeshore PSH

Mobile Outreach and Support Team (MOST)
MyHOME Rapid Rehousing Project

MyHOME Rapid Rehousing Project Expansion
NCCAP Permanent Supportive Housing Program
NCCAP Permanent Supportive Housing Program Expansion
Next Door - Youth Joint TH/RRH in Central 2024
Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing 2024

Project WISH

Project YELLOW Door

Sauk Pathway Home - Home Stretch PSH

SHP Housing First

The Salvation Army PSH Project

West CAP Permanent Supportive Housing
West CAP Permanent Supportive Housing |l
West CAP Rapid Re-Housing

Western Dairyland PSH 1

Western Dairyland PSH 3

WI BoS ICA HMIS YHDP

WIBOSCOC Planning Grant FY2024
WIBOSCOC RRH Project

WIBOSCOC RRH Project Expansion

1/14/2025

Program

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

Awarded Amount
$139,619

$457,507
$488,449
$196,658
$193,107
$309,691
$298,445
$199,372
$196,235
$218,892
$295,201
$259,904
$325,395
$415,743
$295,714
$221,245
$256,186
$504,990
$198,751
$762,389
$413,537
$592,771
$231,178
$52,807
$1,048,429
$6,135,000

$1,489,456

Page 2 of 5



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
WIBOSCOC Supportive Services for Coordinated Entry CoC $756,912
WIBOSCOC Supportive Services for Coordinated Entry DV CoC $185,600
WIBOSCOC YHDP SSO CoC $843,350
WIBOSCOC YHDP SSO CE CoC $131,818
Winnebagoland RRH 23 CoC $659,240
Wisconsin HMIS Project Renewal CoC $524,129
YHDP Rural North and West Central CoC $441,981
[WI-500 Total : $26,650,822|
WI-501 - Milwaukee City & County CoC

Autumn West Permanent Housing CoC $1,476,538
Autumn West Safe Haven CoC $417,717
CoC Bonus Opportunity - RRH CoC $582,120
Community Based Coordinated Entry CoC $64,852
HH Joint TH RRH Renewal 2024 CoC $706,220
HH Permanent Supportive Housing for Families 2024 CoC $252,772
Homelinc CoC $1,959,704
Johnston Center CoC $46,437
Milwaukee CoC HMIS CoC $152,172
Milwaukee County My Home RRH-FY 24 CoC $720,261
Milwaukee County TRA - My Home Housing - FY 24 CoC $3,903,192
Milwaukee County/Capuchin Housing FY 24 CoC $126,816
Milwaukee County/Mercy Housing SPC FY24 CoC $336,343
Milwaukee County/Share-DV BONUS-FY 24 CoC $1,038,640
Milwaukee County/TBRA IlI-FY 2024 CoC $993,209
Milwaukee County-St. Anthony's FY 24 CoC $540,991
Rapid Rehousing for Youth CoC $327,924
ROOTS Permanent Housing FY2024 CoC $210,846

1/14/2025

Page 3 of 5



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
RRH Recovery - Singles CoC $136,891

St Catherine of Hope PSH 2024 CoC $194,221

The Asha Prject - DVHF Joint TH-RRH CoC $628,963
Veterans Gardens 2024 CoC $366,185
W1-501 - CoC Planning Application FY 2024 CoC $1,105,571

[WI-501 Total : $16,288,585|
WI-502 - Racine City & County CoC

APOMO PSH FY2024 CoC $617,193
CoC Planning Project FY2024 CoC $124,881

HOPES RRH - Families with Children CoC $79,857
PSH Racine CoC $257,642
Racine CoC HMIS CoC $31,686
Racine CoC ICA Coordinated Entry CoC $87,153
[WI-502 Total : $1,198,412)|
WI-503 - Madison/Dane County CoC

Foundations CoC $155,741

Foundations CoC $166,602
Hearts of Hope CoC $258,844
Housing First Leasing Project CoC $180,415
Housing Opportunities and Supportive Team-Focused Services CoC $247,202

Madison/Dane CoC Coordinated Entry CoC $574,677
Madison/Dane CoC HMIS CoC $185,283
Madison/Dane CoC Planning FY2024 CoC $284,666

Madison/Dane Joint TH-RRH FY24 CoC $858,266
Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless CoC $96,078
PHP Consolidated (scattered site) CoC $500,511

1/14/2025

Page 4 of 5



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Rental Assistance and Supportive Services CoC $1,787,551

RISE: Rehousing into Supportive Environments CoC $372,920

UNHOUSED YOUTH DOMESTIC VIOLENCE INITIATIVE W10295D51032300 CoC $217,635

Willy St. SRO CoC $93,400
YYA Connections CoC $379,638
WI-503 Total : $6,359,429|
Wisconsin Total : $50,497,248

1/14/2025 Page 5 of 5





