# Fiscal Year 2024 Continuum of Care Competition Homeless Assistance Award Report

#### **State**

CoC Name

Project Name	<u>Program</u>	Awarded Amount
Wisconsin		
WI-500 - Wisconsin Balance of State CoC		
ADVOCAP Fond du Lac Rapid Rehousing (WI0004L5I002114)	CoC	\$116,612
Brown County PSH Families	CoC	\$79,807
Brown County PSH Individuals	CoC	\$1,114,775
Brown County Youth RRH Project	CoC	\$439,895
CAI_PSH	CoC	\$272,527
CAI_RRH	CoC	\$589,353
Couleecap Housing First II PSH	CoC	\$470,655
Couleecap Housing First Permanent Housing Program	CoC	\$281,271
ECHO Renewal Project Application FY2024	CoC	\$218,800
Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program	CoC	\$216,699
Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program Expansion	CoC	\$105,481
Fox Cities HP Rapid Re-Housing Program	CoC	\$75,543
Hartwell Street Apartments	CoC	\$74,781
Hebron PEAK RRH	CoC	\$119,336
Hebron Youth Housing Program	CoC	\$437,993
House of Hope Drop-In Center and Supportive Services for Homeless Youth	CoC	\$316,380
House of Hope Youth Rapid Re-Housing Renewal	CoC	\$640,793
Housing Assistance Program for Youth (HAPY)	CoC	\$374,997
In the KNO (Kinship, Navigation, & Outreach) YWCA La Crosse	CoC	\$298,452
It Takes a Village Permanent Supportive Housing Program	CoC	\$221,771
Jefferson County Rapid Re-Housing Program	CoC	\$273,304
Jefferson County Transitional Housing Program	CoC	\$171,896

1/14/2025 Page 1 of 5

## CoC Name

Project Name	<u>Program</u>	Awarded Amount
Jeremy PSH Project	CoC	\$139,619
Jeremy PSH Project Expansion	CoC	\$457,507
Kenosha Permanent Housing Connections	CoC	\$488,449
KYF Rapid Rehousing Project	CoC	\$196,658
KYF Rapid Rehousing Project Expansion	CoC	\$193,107
Lakeshore PSH	CoC	\$309,691
Mobile Outreach and Support Team (MOST)	CoC	\$298,445
MyHOME Rapid Rehousing Project	CoC	\$199,372
MyHOME Rapid Rehousing Project Expansion	CoC	\$196,235
NCCAP Permanent Supportive Housing Program	CoC	\$218,892
NCCAP Permanent Supportive Housing Program Expansion	CoC	\$295,201
Next Door - Youth Joint TH/RRH in Central 2024	CoC	\$259,904
Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing 2024	CoC	\$325,395
Project WISH	CoC	\$415,743
Project YELLOW Door	CoC	\$295,714
Sauk Pathway Home - Home Stretch PSH	CoC	\$221,245
SHP Housing First	CoC	\$256,186
The Salvation Army PSH Project	CoC	\$504,990
West CAP Permanent Supportive Housing	CoC	\$198,751
West CAP Permanent Supportive Housing II	CoC	\$762,389
West CAP Rapid Re-Housing	CoC	\$413,537
Western Dairyland PSH 1	CoC	\$592,771
Western Dairyland PSH 3	CoC	\$231,178
WI BoS ICA HMIS YHDP	CoC	\$52,807
WIBOSCOC Planning Grant FY2024	CoC	\$1,048,429
WIBOSCOC RRH Project	CoC	\$6,135,000
WIBOSCOC RRH Project Expansion	CoC	\$1,489,456

1/14/2025 Page 2 of 5

## CoC Name

Project Name WIBOSCOC Supportive Services for Coordinated Entry	<u>Program</u> CoC	Awarded Amount \$756,912
WIBOSCOC Supportive Services for Coordinated Entry DV	CoC	\$185,600
WIBOSCOC YHDP SSO	CoC	\$843,350
WIBOSCOC YHDP SSO CE	CoC	\$131,818
Winnebagoland RRH 23	CoC	\$659,240
Wisconsin HMIS Project Renewal	CoC	\$524,129
YHDP Rural North and West Central	CoC	\$441,981
WI-500 Total :		\$26,650,822
WI-501 - Milwaukee City & County CoC		
Autumn West Permanent Housing	CoC	\$1,476,538
Autumn West Safe Haven	CoC	\$417,717
CoC Bonus Opportunity - RRH	CoC	\$582,120
Community Based Coordinated Entry	CoC	\$64,852
HH Joint TH RRH Renewal 2024	CoC	\$706,220
HH Permanent Supportive Housing for Families 2024	CoC	\$252,772
Homelinc	CoC	\$1,959,704
Johnston Center	CoC	\$46,437
Milwaukee CoC HMIS	CoC	\$152,172
Milwaukee County My Home RRH-FY 24	CoC	\$720,261
Milwaukee County TRA - My Home Housing - FY 24	CoC	\$3,903,192
Milwaukee County/Capuchin Housing FY 24	CoC	\$126,816
Milwaukee County/Mercy Housing SPC FY24	CoC	\$336,343
Milwaukee County/Share-DV BONUS-FY 24	CoC	\$1,038,640
Milwaukee County/TBRA III-FY 2024	CoC	\$993,209
Milwaukee County-St. Anthony's FY 24	CoC	\$540,991
Rapid Rehousing for Youth	CoC	\$327,924
ROOTS Permanent Housing FY2024	CoC	\$210,846

1/14/2025 Page 3 of 5

## CoC Name

Project Name	<u>Program</u>	Awarded Amount
RRH Recovery - Singles	CoC	\$136,891
St Catherine of Hope PSH 2024	CoC	\$194,221
The Asha Prject - DVHF Joint TH-RRH	CoC	\$628,963
Veterans Gardens 2024	CoC	\$366,185
WI-501 - CoC Planning Application FY 2024	CoC	\$1,105,571
WI-501 Total :		\$16,288,585
WI-502 - Racine City & County CoC		
APOMO PSH FY2024	CoC	\$617,193
CoC Planning Project FY2024	CoC	\$124,881
HOPES RRH - Families with Children	CoC	\$79,857
PSH Racine	CoC	\$257,642
Racine CoC HMIS	CoC	\$31,686
Racine CoC ICA Coordinated Entry	CoC	\$87,153
WI-502 Total :		\$1,198,412
WI-503 - Madison/Dane County CoC		
Foundations	CoC	\$155,741
Foundations	CoC	\$166,602
Hearts of Hope	CoC	\$258,844
Housing First Leasing Project	CoC	\$180,415
Housing Opportunities and Supportive Team-Focused Services	CoC	\$247,202
Madison/Dane CoC Coordinated Entry	CoC	\$574,677
Madison/Dane CoC HMIS	CoC	\$185,283
Madison/Dane CoC Planning FY2024	CoC	\$284,666
Madison/Dane Joint TH-RRH FY24	CoC	\$858,266
Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless	CoC	\$96,078
PHP Consolidated (scattered site)	CoC	\$500,511

1/14/2025 Page 4 of 5

## **CoC Name**

Project Name Rental Assistance and Supportive Services	<u>Program</u> CoC	<u>Awarded Amount</u> \$1,787,551
RISE: Rehousing into Supportive Environments	CoC	\$372,920
UNHOUSED YOUTH DOMESTIC VIOLENCE INITIATIVE WI0295D5I032300	CoC	\$217,635
Willy St. SRO	CoC	\$93,400
YYA Connections	CoC	\$379,638
WI-503 Total :		\$6,359,429
Wisconsin Total :		\$50,497,248

1/14/2025 Page 5 of 5